Acknowledgments

The family of the late Jerry Clemmons wishes to acknowledge with deep appreciation the many comforting messages, floral arrangements, prayers and all other acts and expressions of kindness.



Final Phrangements Entrusted To:

HARRELL'S FUNERAL HOME
400 E. CHERRY STREET ~ DOUGLAS, GEORGIA 31533
LICENSED DIRECTOR/EMBALMER, SIDNEY K. HARRELL
OFFICE: (912) 384-2251
WWW.HARRELLSFUNERALHOME.COM





Jerry Clemmons

Sunrise: November 25, 1947 | **Sunset:** June 26, 2019

Friday, July 5, 2019

11:00 A.M.

Harrell's Funeral Home Chapel

400 East Cherry Street

Douglas, Georgia, 31533

OBITUARY

Jerry Clemmons was born on November 25, 1947, in Douglas, Georgia to the late Garfield and Alberta Clemmons.

Jerry Clemmons was raised on the family farm. Mr. Clemmons was educated in the Coffee County School System. He enjoyed gospel music. He was the lead singer of Clemmons Heritage Gospel Singers.

Mr. Clemmons was preceded in death by five brothers and one sister.

He leaves to mourn two sisters Delois Clemmons of Douglas, Georgia and Beulah Estevess of Fitzgerald, Georgia. Two brothers: Earl Clemmons of Douglas, Georgia, and Napolean (Lelia Mae) Clemmons of Milledgeville, Georgia. A special niece Mickeayla Brockington of Douglas, Georgia. A host of nephews, nieces, family, and friends.

ORDER OF SERVICE

Processional	Minsters and Families
Prayer	Family
Scripture Readings:	A STATE OF
New Testament	Family
Old Testament	Family
Selection	Patrick Clemmons
Reflections:	
Family & Friends	
Selection	Toni Buchanan
Acknowledgments	Harrell's Staff
ObituaryRea	d Silently to Soft Music
Words of Comfort	Delois Clemmons
Recessional	